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Water Department

90-490-101-0000 Regular Pay          196,877.84          208,874.42          227,084.00          158,675.70          290,526.00          290,526.00      69.88%       27.94%

90-490-101-0010 Sick Pay            9,532.86           16,161.65            8,409.480.00        0.00%        0.00%

90-490-101-0020 Vacation Time           22,940.41           34,846.84           21,530.880.00        0.00%        0.00%

90-490-101-0030 Holiday Pay           11,006.60           12,181.04            8,630.800.00        0.00%        0.00%

90-490-101-0040 Personal Time            2,487.60            1,513.22            1,760.320.00        0.00%        0.00%

90-490-102-0000 Overtime           10,891.41           15,107.08           11,000.00            4,410.88           11,000.00           11,000.00      40.10%        0.00%

90-490-103-0000 Part Time           15,000.00           10,115.81           16,411.00           16,411.000.00 0.00       67.44%        9.41%

90-490-104-0000 Temporary & Seasonal            1,585.00            1,287.00           22,005.00           12,410.25            9,683.00            9,683.00      56.40%      -56.00%

90-490-105-0000 Longevity            2,275.00            3,300.00            3,700.00            3,700.00            3,400.00            3,400.00     100.00%       -8.11%

90-490-107-0000 Fringe Benefit & Sick Bonus            1,426.63              500.00              500.000.00 0.00 0.00        0.00%      100.00%

90-490-120-0000 FICA           15,112.10           19,051.55           17,143.00           13,117.15           19,209.00           19,209.00      76.52%       12.05%

90-490-120-0010 FICA - Medicare            3,696.24            4,296.86            4,009.00            3,067.94            4,493.00            4,493.00      76.53%       12.07%

90-490-130-0000 Retirement           27,378.50           32,023.60           29,813.00           23,361.07           31,691.00           31,691.00      78.36%        6.30%

90-490-132-0000 Unemployment            1,162.83              898.77            2,254.00            2,576.00            2,576.000.00        0.00%       14.29%

90-490-135-0000 Workers Comp            1,744.12            4,954.40            3,843.00            3,833.64            5,088.00            5,088.00      99.76%       32.40%

90-490-138-0000 Health Insurance           68,378.77           82,226.52           81,224.00           64,518.33           89,958.00           89,958.00      79.43%       10.75%

90-490-140-0010 Disability Insurance              901.99              942.89              904.00              609.00              961.00              961.00      67.37%        6.31%

90-490-145-0000 Dental Insurance            2,664.42            2,889.44            2,979.00            2,179.98            2,979.00            2,979.00      73.18%        0.00%

90-490-150-0000 Life Insurance              684.20              816.41              734.00              535.05              567.00              567.00      72.90%      -22.75%

90-490-201-0000 Administrative Costs           83,917.99           42,231.80           65,365.00           60,768.75           57,687.00           57,687.00      92.97%      -11.75%

90-490-202-0000 Consulting - Engineering & Professional Services          21,670.25           24,770.37           25,000.00           39,166.97           25,000.00           25,000.00     156.67%        0.00%

90-490-210-0000 Print Publish & Advertise            3,191.04            3,910.17            3,000.00              467.38            3,000.00            3,000.00      15.58%        0.00%

90-490-220-0000 Training & Employee Development            4,202.50            3,039.50            3,000.00              923.56            3,000.00            3,000.00      30.79%        0.00%

90-490-230-0000 Uniforms & Clothing            2,041.64            2,026.43            5,000.00            2,493.00            4,000.00            4,000.00      49.86%      -20.00%

90-490-310-0000 Electricity            2,967.58            3,164.37            4,000.00            2,073.72            4,000.00            4,000.00      51.84%        0.00%

90-490-320-0000 Telephone              929.54            1,574.44            2,000.00              462.02            2,000.00            2,000.00      23.10%        0.00%

90-490-330-0000 Water & Sewer              380.09              600.00              113.20              600.00              600.000.00       18.87%        0.00%

90-490-350-0000 Fuel - Building/Heating            3,897.51            5,440.43            6,000.00            3,157.03            5,000.00            5,000.00      52.62%      -16.67%

90-490-360-0000 Gasoline/Diesel           13,145.41           13,000.41           20,000.00            7,428.98           15,000.00           15,000.00      37.14%      -25.00%

90-490-410-0000 Office Supplies & Postage            3,871.20            4,307.81            4,500.00            2,516.14            4,000.00            4,000.00      55.91%      -11.11%

90-490-410-0040 Technology & Internet            3,794.30            7,716.12           10,000.00            2,008.73           10,000.00           10,000.00      20.09%        0.00%

90-490-420-0010 Membership & Dues              330.00              312.50              500.00              292.50              500.00              500.00      58.50%        0.00%

90-490-420-0020 Permits & Fees            4,900.00            4,950.00            5,500.00            4,900.00            5,500.00            5,500.00      89.09%        0.00%
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90-490-430-0020 Mileage - Site/Field Work            1,162.73              722.96              200.00              200.00              200.000.00        0.00%        0.00%

90-490-442-0000 Property Taxes            6,689.71            6,689.71            8,000.00            6,689.71            8,000.00            8,000.00      83.62%        0.00%

90-490-460-0000 Gravel/Fill/Stone/Hot Top           19,003.44            6,559.86           10,460.00           16,930.44           18,000.00           18,000.00     161.86%       72.08%

90-490-500-0000 Pump Stations/Tanks/Reservoirs  M&R           21,225.30           12,097.54            8,000.00            9,428.20            8,000.00            8,000.00     117.85%        0.00%

90-490-510-0000 Building/Facilities M&R            3,063.43            4,415.87           15,500.00            6,395.81           15,000.00           15,000.00      41.26%       -3.23%

90-490-520-0000 Small Tool Replacement            2,041.55            4,111.51            3,500.00            2,715.91            3,500.00            3,500.00      77.60%        0.00%

90-490-530-0000 Vehicle & Equipment M&R           12,821.91           16,502.53           15,000.00            8,680.98           15,000.00           15,000.00      57.87%        0.00%

90-490-540-0000 Meters & Services           19,370.65           23,557.80           28,000.00           26,337.43           35,000.00           35,000.00      94.06%       25.00%

90-490-550-0000 Gate Valves            5,971.26            2,385.62           10,000.00            8,809.93           10,000.00           10,000.00      88.10%        0.00%

90-490-560-0000 Hydrants           10,226.35            1,208.06           10,000.00            7,117.47           10,000.00           10,000.00      71.17%        0.00%

90-490-570-0000 Water Mains            5,448.47           11,143.28           35,000.00           19,537.30           35,000.00           35,000.00      55.82%        0.00%

90-490-580-0000 Land/Dam/Tank M&R            5,422.86            3,471.53           25,000.00              119.65           25,000.00           25,000.00       0.48%        0.00%

90-490-590-0000 Contract Labor & Svcs - WTP          287,769.76          296,876.49          300,000.00          293,616.42          300,341.00          300,341.00      97.87%        0.11%

90-490-590-0010 Contract WTP - Addl Services           76,068.48          174,354.61          275,000.00          219,023.33          155,000.00          155,000.00      79.64%      -43.64%

90-490-610-0000 Rents & Leases - Vehicle Schedule           29,324.27           35,899.37           53,405.00           37,714.76           34,650.00           34,650.00      70.62%      -35.12%

90-490-610-0010 Rents & Leases - other (copier)              276.93              209.53              500.00              171.44              500.00              500.00      34.29%        0.00%

90-490-610-0020 Rents & Leases - outside equip rental            5,000.00            5,000.00            5,000.000.00 0.00 0.00        0.00%        0.00%

90-490-630-0075 Retirement Payout            9,479.400.00 0.00 0.00        0.00%        0.00%

90-490-700-0000 DWSRF 0461010-01          177,743.77          183,943.48          190,360.00          190,359.43          197,000.00          197,000.00     100.00%        3.49%

90-490-710-0000 DWSRF 0461010-02          107,692.59          110,246.99          112,774.00          112,773.89          115,253.00          115,253.00     100.00%        2.20%

90-490-800-0000 DWSRF Interest - Loan 1          106,909.26          100,709.55           94,294.00           94,293.60           87,654.00           87,654.00     100.00%       -7.04%

90-490-810-0000 DWSRF Interest Loan 2           72,416.55           67,919.75           63,334.00           63,333.87           58,660.00           58,660.00     100.00%       -7.38%

90-490-930-0000 Furniture & Equipment              172.00              500.00               99.99              500.00              500.000.00       20.00%        0.00%

90-490-940-0000 Machines & Equipment           19,326.40               25.76            1,500.00            1,500.00            1,500.000.00        0.00%        0.00%

90-490-980-0000 Capital Projects           28,765.32           30,245.92        1,000,000.00          700,000.00          700,000.000.00        0.00%      -30.00%

90-490-980-0010 Capital - Annual Line Replacement           50,000.00           50,000.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00        0.00%      100.00%

90-490-980-0020 Capital - Rice/Whitewater Design          250,000.00          250,000.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00        0.00%      100.00%

90-490-980-0030 Capital - North/Main Water Line          150,000.00          150,000.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00        0.00%      100.00%

90-490-991-0000 Non-Capital Escrow-Water           86,755.150.00 0.00 0.00        0.00%        0.00%

90-490-992-0000 Encumbrance - Prior Year              300.000.00 0.00 0.00        0.00%        0.00%

Water Department Total        1,546,919.84        1,662,871.88        2,841,484.00        1,678,542.97              59.07%        2,917,087.00        2,917,087.00               2.66%

Grand Total:        1,546,919.84        1,662,871.88        2,841,484.00        1,678,542.97              59.07%        2,917,087.00        2,917,087.00               2.66%


